
 
 

CIF CENTRAL SECTION 
2009 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Hosted by Madera High School 
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA 
Thursday, November 12th 

 
*** DIV I * GIRLS 5K/3.1 Miles - INDIVIDUAL RESULTS *** 

 
  Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno (www.proracegroup.com) 
========================================================================================================================== 
Ovrll TEAM                                                                                        Finish     PACE    Race 
PLACE Plce  NAME                           ABBR/SCHOOL                                    GRADE    TIME     p/mile    NO. 
===== ==== ============================== =============================================== ====== ========= ======== ====== 
    1    1 Macy Bricks                     BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    JR     17:35     5:41    688  
    2    2 Saylah Barserian                CLOV/Clovis High                                 SR     17:52     5:46    144  
    3    3 Lyndsie Etherton                BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     JR     18:11     5:52    613  
    4    4 Marisa Gonzalez                 BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     FR     18:12     5:52    617  
    5    5 Hagen Reedy                     BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    FR     18:16     5:54    685  
    6    6 Chelsea Janzen                  BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    SR     18:28     5:58    691  
    7    7 Carina Mendoza                  MAD/Madera High                                  SR     18:29     5:58      8  
    8    8 Ali Teliha                      BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     FR     18:47     6:04    616  
    9    9 Lindsay Gray                    CLOV/Clovis High                                 SO     18:52     6:05    149  
   10   10 Sarah Baker                     BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     19:01     6:08    917  
   11   11 Meghan Marvin                   CLOV/Clovis High                                 SR     19:06     6:10    145  
   12   12 Brittany Laygo                  CLOVE/Clovis East High                           FR     19:07     6:10    953  
   13   13 Dana Schmalzel                  BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    JR     19:18     6:14    690  
   14   14 Julianne Jacques                BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    JR     19:31     6:18    689  
   15   15 Myleigh Bricks                  BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    FR     19:40     6:21    686  
   16   16 Kaylie Ogle                     CLOV/Clovis High                                 SO     19:46     6:23    150  
   17   17 Alyssa Mejia                    CLOV/Clovis High                                 JR     19:51     6:25    146  
   18   18 Riddhi Patel                    STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    FR     19:54     6:26    342  
   19   19 Courtney Sharar                 CLOVE/Clovis East High                           SO     19:56     6:26    954  
   20   20 Carolin Haney                   STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    JR     20:16     6:33    345  
   21   21 Cynthia Lopez                   STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    JR     20:20     6:34    347  
   22   22 Tori Blackmon                   STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    FR     20:21     6:34    344  
   23   23 Lauren Sharwood                 CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SO     20:21     6:34    658  
   24   24 Jessica Petoff                  MAD/Madera High                                  FR     20:22     6:35      9  
   25   25 Taylor Samson                   CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       FR     20:23     6:35    657  
   26   26 Hannah Jones                    STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    FR     20:24     6:35    343  
   27   27 Sarah Tomamichel                CLOVE/Clovis East High                           SR     20:25     6:36    956  
   28   28 McKenzie Poe                    CLOV/Clovis High                                 JR     20:33     6:38    147  
   29   29 Bailey Henshaw                  GW-V/Golden West - Visalia                       SR     20:37     6:39    103  
   30   30 Desiree Bustamante              CLOV/Clovis High                                 JR     20:38     6:40    148  
   31   31 Amber Nelson                    STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    JR     20:44     6:42    346  
   32   32 Jory Braughton                  CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   SR     20:45     6:42    980  
   33   33 Elizabeth Reimer                CLOVE/Clovis East High                           SO     20:53     6:44    955  
   34   34 Shelbe Pennel                   STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                    SR     20:56     6:45    348  
   35   35 Grace Garcia                    BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     20:59     6:47    918  
   36   36 Elizabeth Witt                  CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SR     21:02     6:47    662  
   37   37 Meaghan O'Meara                 CLOVE/Clovis East High                           SR     21:07     6:49    958  
   38   38 Allie Campbell                  CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SR     21:12     6:51    659  
   39   39 Miranda Rodarte                 CLOVE/Clovis East High                           FR     21:20     6:53    957  
   40   40 Talia Lamanuzzi                 CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       SO     21:30     6:57    661  
   41   41 Emily Shuford                   BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     21:33     6:57    919  
   42   42 Vanessa Russell                 BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     SR     21:35     6:58    618  
   43   43 Kelly Duffy                     CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       JR     21:42     7:00    663  
   44   44 Sandra Navarro                  BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                    JR     21:43     7:01    687  
   45   45 Audra Walker                    GW-V/Golden West - Visalia                       FR     21:55     7:04    106  
   46   46 Draper Ayla                     GW-V/Golden West - Visalia                       SR     21:57     7:05    104  
   47   47 Jessica Cohen                   BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     SR     22:02     7:07    615  
   48   48 Sarah Scrivano                  BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     22:20     7:13    923  
   49   49 Mackenzie Celum                 CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                       FR     22:25     7:14    660  
   50   50 Nina Gaeta                      BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     SO     22:26     7:14    614  
   51   51 Margaret Martinez               CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   JR     22:29     7:15    981  
   52   52 Alejandra Ponce                 BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     22:41     7:19    921  
   53   53 Chloe Carlson                   CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   SR     22:44     7:20    986  
   54   54 Kacy Kurushima                  CLOVE/Clovis East High                           JR     22:44     7:20    959  
   55   55 Samantha Wooten                 GW-V/Golden West - Visalia                       JR     22:50     7:22    107  
   56   56 Gabby Lerma                     BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     23:20     7:32    920  



   57   57 Sarah Ballard                   CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   JR     23:26     7:34    985  
   58   58 Liz Sanchez                     CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   JR     23:27     7:34    982  
   59   59 Myra Gomez                      GW-V/Golden West - Visalia                       SO     23:30     7:35    105  
   60   60 Melisia Melgon                  CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   JR     23:34     7:36    984  
   61   61 Michelle Huff                   GW-V/Golden West - Visalia                       SR     23:37     7:38    108  
   62   62 Lauren Porton-Ayala             GW-V/Golden West - Visalia                       SO     23:45     7:40    109  
   63   63 Allei Schaffer                  CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                   JR     24:07     7:47    983  
   64   64 Katherina Lehrmann              MAD/Madera High                                  JR     24:20     7:51     10  
   65   65 Felica Rocha                    MAD/Madera High                                  FR     24:48     8:00     12  
   66   66 Cassie Chavez                   BAK/Bakersfield High                             JR     24:59     8:04    922  
   67   67 Kayla Martinez                  MAD/Madera High                                  FR     26:02     8:24     13  
   68   68 Olga Pastor-Luna                MAD/Madera High                                  SO     26:30     8:33     11  
   69   69 Eden Dolarian                   BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                     SO     26:48     8:39    619  
 

 
 

CIF CENTRAL SECTION 
2009 CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Hosted by Madera High School 
Woodward Park - Fresno, CA 
Thursday, November 12th 

 
*** DIV I * GIRLS 5K/3.1 MILES - TEAM RESULTS *** 

Team Tie Breaker = 6 
 
  Results by PRO RACE GROUP of Fresno - www.proracegroup.com
================================================================================================ 
TEAM  TOTAL                                                                  5-MEMBER TEAM TIME 
PLCE POINTS ABBR/SCHOOL                                                      (Average    Total) 
============================================================================ 
                                           Race            Overall   Finish 
            Name                            NO.    CLASS    PLACE     TIME 
 
  1.    39  BUCH-C/Buchanan High - Clovis                                    (  18:38  1:33:08) 
============================================================================ 
  1      1  Macy Bricks                     688       JR       1      17:35 
  2      5  Hagen Reedy                     685       FR       5      18:16 
  3      6  Chelsea Janzen                  691       SR       6      18:28 
  4     13  Dana Schmalzel                  690       JR      13      19:18 
  5     14  Julianne Jacques                689       JR      14      19:31 
  6   ( 15) Myleigh Bricks                  686       FR      15      19:40 
  7   ( 44) Sandra Navarro                  687       JR      44      21:43 
 
  2.    55  CLOV/Clovis High                                                 (  19:06  1:35:27) 
============================================================================ 
  1      2  Saylah Barserian                144       SR       2      17:52 
  2      9  Lindsay Gray                    149       SO       9      18:52 
  3     11  Meghan Marvin                   145       SR      11      19:06 
  4     16  Kaylie Ogle                     150       SO      16      19:46 
  5     17  Alyssa Mejia                    146       JR      17      19:51 
  6   ( 28) McKenzie Poe                    147       JR      28      20:33 
  7   ( 30) Desiree Bustamante              148       JR      30      20:38 
 
  3.   104  BULL-F/Bullard High - Fresno                                     (  19:46  1:38:47) 
============================================================================ 
  1      3  Lyndsie Etherton                613       JR       3      18:11 
  2      4  Marisa Gonzalez                 617       FR       4      18:12 
  3      8  Ali Teliha                      616       FR       8      18:47 
  4     42  Vanessa Russell                 618       SR      42      21:35 
  5     47  Jessica Cohen                   615       SR      47      22:02 
  6   ( 50) Nina Gaeta                      614       SO      50      22:26 
  7   ( 69) Eden Dolarian                   619       SO      69      26:48 
 
  4.   107  STO-B/Stockdale - Bakersfield                                    (  20:15  1:41:15) 
============================================================================ 

http://www.proracegroup.com/


  1     18  Riddhi Patel                    342       FR      18      19:54 
  2     20  Carolin Haney                   345       JR      20      20:16 
  3     21  Cynthia Lopez                   347       JR      21      20:20 
  4     22  Tori Blackmon                   344       FR      22      20:21 
  5     26  Hannah Jones                    343       FR      26      20:24 
  6   ( 31) Amber Nelson                    346       JR      31      20:44 
  7   ( 34) Shelbe Pennel                   348       SR      34      20:56 
 
  5.   128  CLOVE/Clovis East High                                           (  20:18  1:41:28) 
============================================================================ 
  1     12  Brittany Laygo                  953       FR      12      19:07 
  2     19  Courtney Sharar                 954       SO      19      19:56 
  3     27  Sarah Tomamichel                956       SR      27      20:25 
  4     33  Elizabeth Reimer                955       SO      33      20:53 
  5     37  Meaghan O'Meara                 958       SR      37      21:07 
  6   ( 39) Miranda Rodarte                 957       FR      39      21:20 
  7   ( 54) Kacy Kurushima                  959       JR      54      22:44 
 
  6.   162  CLOVW/Clovis West - Fresno                                       (  20:54  1:44:28) 
============================================================================ 
  1     23  Lauren Sharwood                 658       SO      23      20:21 
  2     25  Taylor Samson                   657       FR      25      20:23 
  3     36  Elizabeth Witt                  662       SR      36      21:02 
  4     38  Allie Campbell                  659       SR      38      21:12 
  5     40  Talia Lamanuzzi                 661       SO      40      21:30 
  6   ( 43) Kelly Duffy                     663       JR      43      21:42 
  7   ( 49) Mackenzie Celum                 660       FR      49      22:25 
 
  7.   186  BAK/Bakersfield High                                             (  21:19  1:46:34) 
============================================================================ 
  1     10  Sarah Baker                     917       JR      10      19:01 
  2     35  Grace Garcia                    918       JR      35      20:59 
  3     41  Emily Shuford                   919       JR      41      21:33 
  4     48  Sarah Scrivano                  923       JR      48      22:20 
  5     52  Alejandra Ponce                 921       JR      52      22:41 
  6   ( 56) Gabby Lerma                     920       JR      56      23:20 
  7   ( 66) Cassie Chavez                   922       JR      66      24:59 
 
  8.   227  MAD/Madera High                                                  (  22:49  1:54:01) 
============================================================================ 
  1      7  Carina Mendoza                    8       SR       7      18:29 
  2     24  Jessica Petoff                    9       FR      24      20:22 
  3     64  Katherina Lehrmann               10       JR      64      24:20 
  4     65  Felica Rocha                     12       FR      65      24:48 
  5     67  Kayla Martinez                   13       FR      67      26:02 
  6   ( 68) Olga Pastor-Luna                 11       SO      68      26:30 
 
  9.   234  GW-V/Golden West - Visalia                                       (  22:10  1:50:49) 
============================================================================ 
  1     29  Bailey Henshaw                  103       SR      29      20:37 
  2     45  Audra Walker                    106       FR      45      21:55 
  3     46  Draper Ayla                     104       SR      46      21:57 
  4     55  Samantha Wooten                 107       JR      55      22:50 
  5     59  Myra Gomez                      105       SO      59      23:30 
  6   ( 61) Michelle Huff                   108       SR      61      23:37 
  7   ( 62) Lauren Porton-Ayala             109       SO      62      23:45 
 
 10.   251  CEN-B/Centennial - Bakersfield                                   (  22:35  1:52:51) 
============================================================================ 
  1     32  Jory Braughton                  980       SR      32      20:45 
  2     51  Margaret Martinez               981       JR      51      22:29 
  3     53  Chloe Carlson                   986       SR      53      22:44 
  4     57  Sarah Ballard                   985       JR      57      23:26 



  5     58  Liz Sanchez                     982       JR      58      23:27 
  6   ( 60) Melisia Melgon                  984       JR      60      23:34 
  7   ( 63) Allei Schaffer                  983       JR      63      24:07 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 


